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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2498

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 11 NOVEMBER 2016
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 37-2016)


2498.	Mr S P Mhlongo (EFF) to ask the Minister of Police:

How many (a) police reservists has his department trained since 2009 and (b) trained police reservists have been incorporated into permanent positions since 2009?
NW2878E

REPLY:

(a)	A total number of 11 699 reservists have been trained since 2009.

(b)	A total number of 10 204 police reservists have been employed in permanent positions in the South African Police Service since 2009.




